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The REGULAR MEETING of BROWN TOWNSHIP convened in regular session from 6:30 P.M. to

7:05P.M. in the BROWN TOWNSHIP HALL. CHAIRMAN ED CLARK called the meeting to order
with the following members and visitors present:

Mr. EDDIE L CLARK Present Mr. RYAN G IRWIN Present
Mrs. JEANNE A GRIMM Present Mr. CHRISTOPHER W ROTONDO Present
EMPLOYEES:

VISITORS:

July 17, 2017

THE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING WERE READ AND APPROVED:

THE MEETING BEGAN WITH TRUSTEE RYAN IRWIN ANNOUNCING TO THE BOARD THAT THE SAFETY
SIGN GRANT WAS ACCEPTED. TRUSTEE IRWIN ALSO ANNOUNCED THE SALT BID FOR 2017-2018 WITH
CARGILL @ $42.57 PER TON DELIVERED.

TRUSTEES ED CLARK AND RYAN IRWIN MET WITH A RESIDENT ON LEISURE ROAD AND AGREED TO
INSTALL A CULVERT AND PROPER DITCHING FOR THE AREA WITH THE PROBLEM. OTHER ROADS THAT
NEED DITCHING ARE SWIFT ANNOUNCED TRUSTEE IRWIN.

OTHER CONCERNS WERE FOR MOWING AND PATCHING ON MALWAYNE AND BONNIE & BRENDA
DRIVES.

TRUSTEE CHRIS ROTONDO TOLD BOARD THAT THE ROAD CREW WAS FINISHING UP NORTH
LINDEN ROAD DITCH/CULVERT AS THE CULVERT NEEDS TO BE LOCATED.
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THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

CODY RYAN LOGAN
JOHNATHAN JNITZ
LEWIS WARNER
BELMONT COUNTY CSEA
LOYAL AMERICAN LIFE
LEWIS WARNER

EDDIE L. CLARK

JEANNE A. GRIMM

RYAN G. IRWIN
CHRISTOPHER W ROTONDO
OHIO DEPT TAX

US TREASURY

OPERS

VILLAGE OF MALVERN
DELTA DENTAL

VISION SERVICE PLAN
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
FURWY MOTORS
ZIEGLER BOLT & NUTS
CROWL LUMBER

TODD WRIGHT TRUCKING
EAST FAIRFIELD COAL
AE.P.

CARROLL ELECTRIC
CRAMBLETT TRUCKING
CINTAS UNIFORMS
CODY RYAN LOGAN
JOHNATHAN J. NITZ
LEWIS WARNER
BELMONT COUNTY CSEA
LEWIS WARNER

FERREN LAWN CARE
COLUMBIA GAS

TIME WARNER CABLE
NAPA JW.D. AUTO
ROCKY’S

TRUSHEL WELDING

ACE PORTABLES

LYKINS OIL

CENTRAL ALLIED
TIMOTHY THOMPSON
UNKEFER EQUIPMENT
MALVERN POST OFFICE
CATLETT CONSTRUCTION
WOODS GROCERY

CODY RYAN LOGAN
JOHNATHAN JNITZ
LEWIS WARNER
BELMONT COUNTY CSEA
CRAMBLETT TRUCKING
HILLSIDE PERFORMANCE
LOYAL AMERICAN

TOTAL BILLS PAID

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR
GARNISHMENT
CANCER POLICY
PAYROLL CORRECTION
TRUSTEE SALARY
FISCAL OFFICER
TRUSTEE SALARY
TRUSTEE SALARY
STATE WITHOLDINGS
FED WITHOLDINGS
RETIREMENT
INCOME TAX
PREMIUM FOR DENTAL
OPTICAL PLAN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
REPAIRS

PARTS

SUPPLIES

ROAD SUPPLIES
ROAD SUPPLIES
ELECTRIC

SECURITY LIGHTS
ROAD SUPPLIES
EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS
LABOR

LABOR

LABOR
GARNISHMENT
CORRECTION WITHOLDING
MOWING @ CEMETERY
NATURAL GAS
PHONE, FAX & DSL
PARTS

GAS FOR CHAINSAW
REPAIRS

PORTA-JON

DIESEL FUEL

ROAD SUPPLIES
ROAD SUPPLIES
REPAIRS

POSTAGE STAMPS
ASPHALT HAULING
SUPPLIES

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR
GARNISHMENT

ROAD SUPPLIES
REPAIRS

CANCER POLICY

Mr. EDDIE L CLARK

$973.67
896.84
688.81
297.51
101.55
157.34
531.25
895.10
629.34
718.50
296.00
1,368.47
2,578.94
338.36
204.45
54.88
105.96
59.40
100.24
16.95
4,452.24
1,774.92
328.48
166.60
1,432.18
323.70
1,015.29
1,106.39
893.17
297.51
1.00
2,425.00
28.25
172.79
43.50
15.00
100.00
70.00
1,590.64
2,800.35
1,645.00
2.24
49.00
467.50
153.71
819.71
1,050.66
785.71
297.51
579.14
550.62
695.23

$37,146.06

Mr. RYAN G IRWIN

Mrs. JEANNE A GRIMM

Mr. CHRISTOPHER W ROTONDO
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All formal actions of the REGULAR of BROWN TOWNSHIP concerning and relating to the adoption
of resolutions and/or motions passed at this meeting were adopted in a meeting open to the public, in
compliance with the law, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.




