#### **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BROWN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES **REGULAR SESSION**

Held: July 17, 2017 Page 1 of 3

The REGULAR MEETING of BROWN TOWNSHIP convened in regular session from 6:30 P.M. to 7:05P.M. in the BROWN TOWNSHIP HALL. CHAIRMAN ED CLARK called the meeting to order with the following members and visitors present:

Mr. EDDIE L CLARK Present Mr. RYAN G IRWIN Present Mrs. JEANNE A GRIMM Present Mr. CHRISTOPHER W ROTONDO Present

**EMPLOYEES:** 

**VISITORS:** 

July 17, 2017

THE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING WERE READ AND APPROVED:

THE MEETING BEGAN WITH TRUSTEE RYAN IRWIN ANNOUNCING TO THE BOARD THAT THE SAFETY SIGN GRANT WAS ACCEPTED. TRUSTEE IRWIN ALSO ANNOUNCED THE SALT BID FOR 2017-2018 WITH CARGILL @ \$42.57 PER TON DELIVERED.

TRUSTEES ED CLARK AND RYAN IRWIN MET WITH A RESIDENT ON LEISURE ROAD AND AGREED TO INSTALL A CULVERT AND PROPER DITCHING FOR THE AREA WITH THE PROBLEM. OTHER ROADS THAT NEED DITCHING ARE SWIFT ANNOUNCED TRUSTEE IRWIN.

OTHER CONCERNS WERE FOR MOWING AND PATCHING ON MALWAYNE AND BONNIE & BRENDA DRIVES.

TRUSTEE CHRIS ROTONDO TOLD BOARD THAT THE ROAD CREW WAS FINISHING UP NORTH LINDEN ROAD DITCH/CULVERT AS THE CULVERT NEEDS TO BE LOCATED.

## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

# BROWN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES **REGULAR SESSION**

Held: July 17, 2017 Page 2 of 3

#### THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

CODY RYAN LOGAN	LABOR	\$ 973.67
JOHNATHAN J NITZ	LABOR	896.84
LEWIS WARNER	LABOR	688.81
BELMONT COUNTY CSEA	GARNISHMENT	297.51
LOYAL AMERICAN LIFE	CANCER POLICY	101.55
LEWIS WARNER	PAYROLL CORRECTION	157.34
EDDIE L. CLARK	TRUSTEE SALARY	531.25
JEANNE A. GRIMM	FISCAL OFFICER	895.10
RYAN G. IRWIN	TRUSTEE SALARY	629.34
CHRISTOPHER W ROTONDO	TRUSTEE SALARY	718.50
OHIO DEPT TAX	STATE WITHOLDINGS	296.00
US TREASURY	FED WITHOLDINGS	1,368.47
OPERS	RETIREMENT	2,578.94
VILLAGE OF MALVERN	INCOME TAX	338.36
DELTA DENTAL	PREMIUM FOR DENTAL	204.45
VISION SERVICE PLAN	OPTICAL PLAN	54.88
CARDMEMBER SERVICE	OFFICE SUPPLIES	105.96
FURWY MOTORS	REPAIRS	59.40
ZIEGLER BOLT & NUTS	PARTS	100.24
CROWL LUMBER	SUPPLIES	16.95
TODD WRIGHT TRUCKING	ROAD SUPPLIES	4,452.24
EAST FAIRFIELD COAL	ROAD SUPPLIES	1,774.92
A.E.P.	ELECTRIC	328.48
CARROLL ELECTRIC	SECURITY LIGHTS	166.60
CRAMBLETT TRUCKING	ROAD SUPPLIES	1,432.18
CINTAS UNIFORMS	EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS	323.70
CODY RYAN LOGAN	LABOR	1,015.29
JOHNATHAN J. NITZ	LABOR	1,106.39
LEWIS WARNER	LABOR	893.17
BELMONT COUNTY CSEA	GARNISHMENT	297.51
LEWIS WARNER	CORRECTION WITHOLDING	1.00
FERREN LAWN CARE	MOWING @ CEMETERY	2,425.00
COLUMBIA GAS	NATURAL GAS	28.25
TIME WARNER CABLE	PHONE, FAX & DSL	172.79
NAPA J.W.D. AUTO	PARTS	43.50
ROCKY'S	GAS FOR CHAINSAW	15.00
TRUSHEL WELDING	REPAIRS	100.00
ACE PORTABLES	PORTA-JON	70.00
LYKINS OIL	DIESEL FUEL	1,590.64
CENTRAL ALLIED	ROAD SUPPLIES	2,800.35
TIMOTHY THOMPSON	ROAD SUPPLIES	1,645.00
UNKEFER EQUIPMENT	REPAIRS	2.24
MALVERN POST OFFICE	POSTAGE STAMPS	49.00
CATLETT CONSTRUCTION	ASPHALT HAULING	467.50
WOODS GROCERY	SUPPLIES	153.71
CODY RYAN LOGAN	LABOR	819.71
JOHNATHAN J NITZ	LABOR	1,050.66
LEWIS WARNER	LABOR	785.71
BELMONT COUNTY CSEA	GARNISHMENT	297.51
CRAMBLETT TRUCKING	ROAD SUPPLIES	579.14
HILLSIDE PERFORMANCE	REPAIRS	550.62
LOYAL AMERICAN	CANCER POLICY	695.23

Mr. EDDIE L CLARK	Mr. RYAN G IRWIN	
Mrs. JEANNE A GRIMM	Mr. CHRISTOPHER W ROTONDO	

TOTAL BILLS PAID-----\$37,146.06

### **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

# BROWN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES **REGULAR SESSION**

Held: July 17, 2017 Page 3 of 3

All formal actions of the REGULAR of BROWN TOWNSHIP concerning and relating to the adoption of resolutions and/or motions passed at this meeting were adopted in a meeting open to the public, in compliance with the law, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.